## 503696245 02/17/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED	01/26/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	50 NORTHERN AVENUE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219590
Application Number:	12909750
Application Number:	13678840
Application Number:	12909789
Application Number:	13751656
Application Number:	13053172
Application Number:	13682075
Application Number:	13657321
Application Number:	13657345
Application Number:	13112868

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

Email: sylvia.helms@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDESON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SYLVIA HELMS

PATENT 503696245 REEL: 037845 FRAME: 0106

SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Helms/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016
Total Attachments: 1	
source=ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037845 FRAME: 0107

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

## Assignee's Previous Address:

Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated 130 Waverly Street Cambridge, MA 02139-4242

It is respectfully requested that Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated's address be changed to the following:

1

## Assignee's New Address:

Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated 50 Northern Avenue Boston, MA 02210

Signature:	Ley a / In
Printed name:	Kerry A. Flynn
Title:	Vice President & Chief IP Counsel Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
Date:	Jan. 26, 2016

**PATENT REEL: 037845 FRAME: 0108** 

**RECORDED: 02/17/2016**